

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

October 12, 2010

Jeff Derouen, Executive Director Public Service Commission of Kentucky 211 Sower Boulevard P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602

Re: ADMINISTRATIVE CASE NO. 2010-00281

AN EXAMINATION OF THE APPLICATION OF THE FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE OF OWEN ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC.

FROM NOVEMBER 1, 2009 THROUGH APRIL 30, 2010

Dear Mr. Derouen:

Enclosed please find the affidavit attesting compliance pursuant to 807 KAR 5:056 as ordered by Case No. 2010-00281.

Should you need additional information concerning this issue, please contact this office.

Sincerely,

OWEN ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC.

Rebecca Witt

SR VP Corporate Services

RW/sc

Enclosure (1)

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

PUBLIC STIVICE

COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

AN EXAMINATION BY THE PUBLIC SERVICE)
COMMISSION OF THE APPLICATION OF THE)
FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE OF)
OWEN ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE FROM) CASE NO. 2010-00281
NOVEMBER 1, 2009 THROUGH APRIL 30, 2010)

<u>AFFIDAVIT</u>

The Affiant, Rebecca Witt, SR VP of Corporate Services of Owen Electric Cooperative, 8205 Highway 127 N, PO Box 400, Owenton, Kentucky, states that, for the period between November 1, 2009 and April 30, 2010, Owen Electric Cooperative has operated in compliance with each and every provision of the uniform fuel adjustment clause as prescribed in 807 KAR 5:056, and that no inquires or complaints regarding the fuel adjustment clause have been received during said period.

Witness my hand this 12th day of October 2010

Rebecca Witt, SR VP of Corporate Services

Subscribed and sworn before me this 12th day of October 2010

Shawna Coldiron, Notary Public

State-at-large

My Commission expires July 7, 2014